DC25
  Incremental
  DuraCoder
AMCI Resolver
B
a
se
d

7
THE INCREMENTAL DURACODER1
Part Numbering System
Figure 1.2  Part Numbering System
Output Configurations
As shown in the section above, DuraCoders are available with sourcing, sinking, or differential outputs. The
Output Configuration digit specifies the type of output. The DuraCoder Type digit also has a bearing on the
output. If the DuraCoder Type is (N), the DuraCoder generates a single Z pulse per rotation. If the DuraCoder
Type is (T) or (F), the DuraCoder generates two or four Z pulses per rotation.
Figure 1.3  Output Configurations
DC25
MOUNTING
  F = Square Flange
  S = 2.5" Dia. Servo Mount
  H = 63mm Blind Shaft Mount
–
SHAFT SEAL & BODY
  B = Nitrile Seal, Aluminum Body
  V = Viton Seal, Aluminum Body
  A = Nitrile Seal, Stainless Steel Body
  C = Viton Seal, Stainless Steel Body
SHAFT DIA.
Standard Shaft
  1 = 0.375" Dia.
  2 = 10mm Dia.
  3 = 0.250" Dia.
  5 = 0.625" Dia.
    Flange Mount Only
    Housing = 'F'
Blind Shaft Hole
  1 = 0.375" Dia
  2 = 10mm Dia.
  4 = 0.500" Dia
  6 = 12mm Dia.
CONNECTOR
  S = Side
  E = End
DURACODER TYPE
  N = Incremental, Gated, 1024 pulses per turn
  T = Incremental, Gated, 2048 pulses per turn
  F = Incremental, Gated, 4096 pulses per turn
      'T' type provides (2) Z pulses per turn
      'F' type provides (4) Z pulses per turn
OUTPUT CODING
  PRGM = Field Programmable
  0002 to 1024 =
     Factory Set Pulses Per Turn
     DuraCoder Type = 'N'
  0004 to 2048 =
     Factory Set Pulses Per Turn
     DuraCoder Type = 'T'
     Multiples of 2 only
  0008 to 4096 =
     Factory Set Pulses Per Turn
     DuraCoder Type = 'F'
     Multiples of 4 only
OUTPUT CONFIG.
Single Ended Outputs
  A = Current Source, 24Vdc max.
  B = Current Sink, 24Vdc max.
  C = Current Sink with 2.2K pullup
         to DuraCoder Input Voltage.
  E = Current Source, 24Vdc max.
         with 2.2K pull down resistor
Differential Outputs
  D = Differential line driver 5Vdc only
         OL2068 Driver IC.
Output Type A, E